



2026:CHC-AS:1065

04.12.2024
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.33
cm

FMA 201 of 2024

**Soma De & Ors.
Vs.
Sanjib Roy & Ors.**

Mr. Rabindra Nath Basu
... for the appellants/claimants

Ms. Sayanti Santra
... for the respondent No.4/Insurance Company

The learned advocates for the
appellant/insurance company as well as
respondents/claimants are present.

Let the matter be fixed on 18th February,
2025 along with FMA 120 of 2024.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)