



2026:CHC-AS:1065

18.02.2025

**DL-52-53
Ct. No. 33
Srimanta**

In the High Court at Calcutta

Civil Appellate Jurisdiction

Appellate Side

FMA 201 of 2024

Soma De & Ors.

-Vs.-

Sanjib Roy & Ors.

With

FMA 120 of 2024

The New India Assurance Company Limited

-Vs.-

Soma De & Ors.

Mr. Rabindra Nath Basu

...for the appellants/claimants in FMA/201/2024

And

for the respondents/claimants in FMA/120/2024.

Ms. Sayanti Santra

...for the respondent no. 4/Insurance Company

And

For the appellant/Insurance Company in
FMA/120/2024.

On the ground of the illness of Mr. Saswata
Bhattacharyya, let the matter be fixed on 22nd May,
2025.

Department is directed to supply exhibited
documents to the learned Advocate representing
the appellants/claimants after complying requisite
formalities.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)