



2026:CHC-AS:1065

10.03.2025
Ct. No.33
Sl. No.5
cm

FMA 201 of 2024

**Soma De & Ors.
Vs.
Sanjib Roy & Ors.
With
FMA 120 of 2024
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd.
Vs.
Soma De & Ors.**

Mr. Rabindra Nath Basu
... for the appellants/claimants

Ms. Sayanti Santra
... for the respondent No.4/Insurance Company

Inadvertent typographical error crept in order dated 4th December, 2024.

In the 2nd line of 4th paragraph of the order dated 4th December, 2024 “**20th December, 2024**” shall be read as “**20th December, 2023**”.

Other portions of the order remain unaltered.

Department is directed to make necessary corrections to that effect in the order dated 4th December, 2024.

Let the matter be fixed on 8th May, 2025.

Copy of the order be sent to the Department for immediate compliance.

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)