



N.22Sl

151/CL
08.05.25
Sl-64 & 65
Ct.33
(S.R.)

FMA 201 of 2024

**Soma De & Ors.
v.
Sanjib Roy & Ors.**

With

FMA 120 of 2024

**The New India Assurance Company Ltd.
v.
Soma De & Ors.**

Mr. Saswata Bhattacharyya
Mr. R.N. Basu
... for the appellants/claimants.
(in FMA 201 of 2024)

Ms. Sayanti Santra
... for the respondent no.4/insurance company
(in FMA 201 of 2024)

Ms. Sayanti Santra
... for the appellant/insurance company
(in FMA 120 of 2024)

Mr. Saswata Bhattacharyya
Mr. R.N. Basu
... for the respondents/claimants.
(in FMA 120 of 2024)

The supplementary paper book filed by the learned advocate representing the appellants/claimants be kept on record.

Copies of the same have been served upon the learned advocates representing both the insurance companies.

Next date be fixed on 18th July, 2025 for hearing.



(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)