



2026:CHC-AS:1065

134 & 135
22.07.2025
Ct. No.33
pg.

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPELLATE SIDE

FMA 201 of 2024

Soma De & Ors.
Vs.
Sanjib Roy & Ors.

with

FMA 120 of 2024

The New India Assurance Company Ltd.
Vs.
Soma De & Ors.

Mr. Saswata Bhattacharyya
Mr. R.N. Basu

... For the appellants/claimants in FMA 201
of 2024 & respondents/claimants in
FMA 120 of 2024

Ms. Sayanti Santra

... For the respondent no.4/Insurance
Company in FMA 201 of 2024 &
Appellant/insurance company in
FMA 120 of 2024

Ms. Rajesh Singh

... For the respondent/United India
Insurance Company Limited

Heard the submissions of the learned advocates
representing the respective parties.

Next date be fixed on 25th September, 2025 under
the heading "For Orders".

(Ananya Bandyopadhyay, J.)